
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/08/16 1st Payment 2,122,252
2nd Payment 2,228,365

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,339,783
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,456,772

5th Payment 2,579,611
1 05/11/16 Wed $24,572,226 $12,634,530 $40,000,000 $26,455,026 1.512 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 2,708,592
2 05/14/16 Sat $26,710,594 $26,176,729 $50,000,000 $33,311,126 1.501 4.5% 8.4% 7th Payment 2,844,021
3 05/18/16 Wed $24,260,628 $38,560,290 $60,000,000 $39,973,351 1.501 4.1% 12.1% 8th Payment 2,986,222
4 05/21/16 Sat $27,239,338 $53,547,838 $70,000,000 $45,691,906 1.532 4.6% 16.1% 9th Payment 3,135,533
5 05/25/16 Wed $24,610,048 $66,369,196 $80,000,000 $52,219,321 1.532 4.1% 19.6% 10th Payment 3,292,310
6 05/28/16 Sat $27,774,836 $80,522,744 $90,000,000 $58,977,720 1.526 4.6% 23.3% 11th Payment 3,456,925
7 06/01/16 Wed $26,769,328 $94,414,424 $100,000,000 $65,530,799 1.526 4.5% 26.8% 12th Payment 3,629,772
8 06/04/16 Sat $31,161,584 $108,918,671 $110,000,000 $73,186,959 1.503 5.2% 30.6% 13th Payment 3,811,260

9 06/08/16 Wed $29,446,261 $123,969,205 $123,000,000 $81,800,000 1.503 4.9% 34.0% 14th Payment 4,001,823
10 06/11/16 Sat $33,654,511 $141,002,215 $141,000,000 $93,800,000 1.503 5.6% 37.7% 15th Payment 4,201,914
11 06/15/16 Wed $30,771,343 $156,576,013 $149,000,000 $99,135,063 1.503 5.1% 40.9% 16th Payment 4,412,010
12 06/18/16 Sat $36,515,144 $175,056,828 $167,000,000 $111,100,000 1.503 6.1% 44.4% 17th Payment 4,632,611
13 06/22/16 Wed $35,460,587 $193,003,918 $185,000,000 $123,100,000 1.503 5.9% 47.7% 18th Payment 4,864,241
14 06/25/16 Sat $47,469,687 $217,028,977 $208,000,000 $138,400,000 1.503 7.8% 51.8% 19th Payment 5,107,453
15 06/29/16 Wed $46,453,370 $240,539,665 $235,000,000 $156,400,000 1.503 7.6% 55.5% 20th Payment 5,362,826
16 07/02/16 Sat $60,476,382 $271,147,591 $267,000,000 $177,600,000 1.503 9.8% 59.9% 21st Payment 5,630,967
17 07/06/16 Wed $68,732,406 $305,934,004 $301,000,000 $200,300,000 1.503 11.1% 64.3% 22nd Payment 5,912,516
18 07/09/16 Sat $99,786,030 $356,437,082 $350,000,000 $232,900,000 1.503 15.7% 69.9% 23rd Payment 6,208,141
19 07/13/16 Wed $95,434,945 $404,738,016 $317,000,000 $210,911,510 1.503 15.1% 74.4% 24th Payment 6,518,548
20 07/16/16 Sat $150,676,905 $480,997,664 $380,000,000 $252,800,000 1.503 22.7% 80.3% 25th Payment 6,844,476
21 07/20/16 Wed $250,993,906 $608,029,121 $500,000,000 $332,700,000 1.503 34.9% 87.1% 26th Payment 7,186,700
22 07/23/16 Sat $373,678,724 $797,153,047 $650,000,000 $432,500,000 1.503 47.2% 93.2% 27th Payment 7,546,035

28th Payment 7,923,336
29th Payment 8,319,503
30th Payment 8,735,478

Total 141,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/8/2016


